

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24815-24817/2011

P.K.MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S WE SERVE WITH A SMILE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is present in person.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Deepak Agarwal appearing on behalf of Mr R.C.Kaushik, Advocate-on-record for the respondent states that they have not received copies of pleadings. As per Supreme Court Rules, they are entitled to additional set of pleadings. Therefore, petitioner-in-person is directed to provide them additional copies of pleadings.

Petitioner-in-person says that he does not have extra set today and therefore,he will send to the ld. Advocate by registered post. Petitioner-in-person has to send copies by registered post and proof of such communication shall be filed on record on or before 18.4.2012.

Served respondent may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj