

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24815-24817/2011

P.K.MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S WE SERVE WITH A SMILE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person is present.

The ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent says that they have served copy of the counter affidavit to the petitioner-in-person today only and they will file counter affidavit on record during the course of the day. Respondent has to file proof of serving copy of the counter affidavit to the petitioner-in-person with the counter affidavit. Registry has to accept it till 21.4.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Since petitioner is appearing in person, registry has to convey him the date of listing well in advance by registered post, as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)

REGISTRAR

hj